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FEE SCHEDULE 
 

Any fee may change without notice subject to changes issued by the State of California 
Legislature and/or changes in RCCD Board policies. In the event of a fee increase, please refer 
website for updates on payment deadlines.  

 
  Winter 

2020 
  Spring 

2020 
Summer 2020 Fall 2020 

Enrollment Fee  $46 per 
unit 

$46 per 
unit $46 per unit $46 per 

unit 

Nonresident Surcharge  
 
(plus enrollment fee)  

$265 per 
unit 

$265 per 
unit $290 per unit $290 per 

unit 

Out of Country Surcharge  
 
(plus enrollment fee and non-resident 
surcharge)  
Non-refundable  

$12 per 
unit 

$12 per 
unit $17 per unit $17 per 

unit 

Health Services Fee*  
 
Non-refundable if student drops all 
classes after the refund deadline.  

$17 $20 $17 $20 

Student Services Fee  
 
Can be waived if Student Services Fee 
Waiver is submitted to Student 
Activities office before last day to add 
course.  

$10 $30 $10 $30 

Parking Permit**  
 
Parking in student lots 
only. Non-refundable 
if student drops all 
classes after the refund 
deadline. If eligible for 
a refund student must 
return the permit to 
Parking Services 
immediately.  

Auto:  $0 

$50  
or  

$30 
(CCPG) 

$25 

$50  
or  

$30 
(CCPG) 

Motorcycle:  $0 $15 $15 $15 

https://www.rcc.edu/services/health/Pages/Health-Services-Home.aspx
https://www.rcc.edu/asrcc/Documents/Student%20Services%20Fee%20Waiver%202019-2020.pdf
https://www.rcc.edu/asrcc/Documents/Student%20Services%20Fee%20Waiver%202019-2020.pdf
https://www.rcc.edu/asrcc/Pages/Welcome-to-ASRCC.aspx
https://www.rcc.edu/asrcc/Pages/Welcome-to-ASRCC.aspx
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Transportation Fee*  
 
Allows the use of the College ID Card 
as an RTA bus pass. See College ID 
Card for more information.  

n/a 

$5.50 
(over 6 
units)  

or  
$5 (6 units 
& under) 

$5.50 (over 6 
units)  

or  
$5 (6 units & 

under) 

$5.50 
(over 6 
units)  

or  
$5 (6 units 
& under) 

Audit Fee  $15 per 
unit 

$15 per 
unit $15 per unit $15 per 

unit 

KIN-30*** First Aid & CPR Fees  $25 $25 $25 $25 

KIN-42*** Life Guard & Water 
Safety Instructor Certification  $82.45 $82.45 $82.45 $82.45 

Transcripts  Refer to Transcript Requests for pricing. 

Unofficial Transcript  
 
Unofficial transcripts can be accessed 
free of charge through MyPortal.  

$1 $1 $1 $1 

Non-Sufficient Funds/Stop 
Payment Fee  $20 $20 $20 $20 

 

https://www.rcc.edu/services/admissions/Pages/Student-ID-Card.aspx
https://www.rcc.edu/services/admissions/Pages/Student-ID-Card.aspx
https://www.rcc.edu/services/admissions/Pages/Transcript-Requests.aspx

